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Chris Morgan

From: Chris Morgan
Sent: Monday, 22 December 2003 11:44 AM
To: Greg Betts (greg.betts@division12.org); Grant Pforr (IgPforr@hotmail.com); Brian Rowe

(browe@scc.qld.edu.au); Roxanne Scott (roxanne_sco@hotmail.com); Rob Molhoek
(rob@timanddave.com)

Cc: Cr David Power (davles@optusnet.com.au); Cr Sue Robbins (the.robbins@bigpond.com.au)
Subject: Next Meeting

Contacts: Greg Betts
Hi All,

To evaluate your individual requirements, check pianning notes and consider the extent of resources
available, the next meeting has been scheduled for 8.30am Thursday 8 January at Quadrant’s offices.

In the event that this timing is inconvenient to anyone, could you please email or call me on 0438 789 433.

. Best wishes and compliments of the season.

Chris Morgan

14/0R/2008




Chris Morg_jan

From: grant/liz pforr [Igpforr@hotmail.com]
Sent: Tuesday, 23 December 2003 7:25 AM
To: Chris Morgan

Subject: RE: Next Meeting

Dear Chris

The time and date are fine for me. Thanks for the input and assistance to
date. Iif's nice to know I'm not 'on my own' out there and there are others
that believe we can do things a lot better.

Cheers for the Christmas / New Year.

Regards

Grant

>From: "Chris Morgan" <chris@guadrant.com.au>
>To:
><greg.betts@division12.org> <lgPforr@hotmail.com>,<browe@scc.qgld.edu.au>,
<roxanne_sco@hotmail.com>, <rob@timanddave.com>

,.>CC: <daviles@optusnet.com.au> <the.robbins@bigpond.com.au>
>Subject: Next Meeting
>Date: Mon, 22 Dec 2003 11:51:23 +1000
>
>Hi All,
>
>To evaluate your individual requirements, check planning notes and
>consider the extent of resources available, the next meeting has been
>scheduled for 8.30am Thursday 8 January at Quadrant's offices.
>
>In the event that this timing is inconvenient to anyone, could you
>please email or call me on 0438 789 433.
>

- >Best wishes and compliments of the season.
>

>Chris Morgan
>
>

'A.E—moil just got a whole lot better. New ninemsn Premium. Click here
http://ninemsn.com.au/premium/landing.asp




Chris Morgan

From: grant/liz pforr [Igpforr@hotmail.com]
Sent: Friday, 2 January 2004 11:30 AM
To: Chris Morgan

Subject: Division 3 GCCC elections

Happy New Year Christ Hope 2004 is good to all of us. Just a few questions
if | can prior o the meeting next week:

1. Whatis the turn around time & cost of business cardse Unfortunately
the people | had to do them prior fo Xmas let me down & everyone is shut
until 5th or 16th depending on who you get. Don't want to leave it any
longer than | have to, as it cuts into doorknocking time. Would also like

to get some small notepad sized leaflets suitable for handwritten notes for
"sorry | missed you".

2. Isit necessary to have a web page?

3. Are there any 'must attend’ events coming up?

4. How has the common sense tag been received by businesses so far? 5. Following the G C Bullefin's
article of the 'Virgin Army’ with common

sense tag used, is it best to stay neutral?

. Jabiru Island has become a very 'hot issue’ in my Division and will send
you a copy of my press release once it is completed. Could be a voting
winner if handled correctly for me.

7. Corflute ({don't know correct spelling) signage - what price can you do
forus? | have a signwriter who is willing to help me at better than
competitive rates, is it possible 1o compare?

Sorry to bombard you with questions, but I'm anxious to get the ball rolling
faster.

Regards

Grant Pforr

Candidate for Division 3

E-mail just got a whole lot better. New ninemsn Premium. Click here
http://ninemsn.com.au/premium/landing.asp
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Chris Morg.an

From: Chris Morgan

Sent: Wednesday, 7 January 2004 6:15 PM
To: grant/liz pforr

Subject: RE: Division 3 GCCC elections

Hi Grant/Liz,

My apologies for the delay in responding. Been a very busy first week back with yesterday in Sydney. Can
certainly assist you with some competitive pricing etc and will cover all your queries tomorrow morning.

Regards

Chris M.

From: grant/liz pforr [mailto:igpforr@hotmail.com]
Sent: Friday, 2 January 2004 11:30 AM
To: Chris Morgan

. ‘Zubject Division 3 GCCC elections

Happy New Year Christ Hope 2004 is good to all of us. Just a few questions
if | can prior fo the meeting next week:
1. What is the turn around fime & cost of business cards? Unfortunately
the people | had to do them prior to Xmas let me down & everyone is shut
until 5th or 16th depending on who you get. Don't want to leave it any
longer than | have to, as it cuts into doorknocking time. Would also like
to get some small notepad sized leaflets suitable for handwritten notes for
"sorry | missed you'".
2. Is it necessary to have a web page?
3. Are there any 'must attend’ events coming up?
4. How has the common sense tag been received by businesses so fare 5. Following the G C Bulletin's
article of the "Virgin Army' with common
sense fag used, is it best to stay neutral?
6. Jabiru Island has become a very 'hot issue' in my Division and will send
you a copy of my press release once it is completed. Could be a voting
winner if handled correctly for me.
. 7. Corflute {don't know correct spelling) signage - what price can you do
~@¥or us? | have a signwriter who is willing to help me at better than
_ competitive rates, is it possible to compare?
Sorry to bombard you with questions, but I'm anxious to get the ball rolling
faster.
Regards
. Grant Pforr
;. Candidate for Division 3

E-mail just got a whole lot better. New ninemsn Premium. Click here
http://ninemsn.com.au/premium/landing.asp




Chris Morgan

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Jabiru Speech.doc
(286 KB)

Hi Chris

grant/liz pforr [Igpforr@hotmail.com]
Monday, 12 January 2004 11:33 AM
Chris Morgan

Grant Pforr

Further to our meeting this morning, please find attached the copy of the

speech from Jabiru. The contact details for the signwriter, Brian Marshall

are 5529 4269, mobile 0417 200 803 address 60 Benowa St Mt Tamborine 4272.
Unfortunately he doesn't have email and the artwork will need to be posted

up. Can pick the disc up from you to get to him if that's easier. The

format he requires is 'EPS', and definately NOT 'Bitmap'. Hope this helps. Regards Liz Pforr

“=~mail just got a whole lot better. New ninemsn Premium. Click here
http://ninemsn.com.au/premium/landing.asp




11" January, 2004

MEDIA RELEASE SPEECH
GRANT PFORR
“He’s working FOR you”

Thank you State Member Peta-Kaye Croft, GCC Councillors (named), Ross Taylor
Chair of JAG, guest speakers, ladies & gentlemen.

My name is Grant Pforr and I’m your candidate for Division 3 in the upcoming
Council elections on March 27™.

I'live in our electorate and grew up at Paradise Point 30 years ago. I say this because
I'believe you need to know where the area has come from before you can plan for its
future.

Jabiru Island — where do we go from here?
No-one wants Couran Cove to go out of business, however, we all want to
see a better managed mainland facility operating. The current Runaway
Bay marina is under huge pressure. What happens if the expansion of the
Island Resort moves to it’s capacity in the near future?

1. Couran Cove needs to find an alternate site. I’ve been

communicating with all parties regarding several
locations other than Jabiru.

2. If Council does approve the terminal here on Jabiru, we
don’t stop here. We need to put our concerns very strongly to the State
Government and lobby all ministers. Perhaps we can block it here;

3. If all else fails and the terminal is approved by all levels of Government,
Council should address & regulate the ferry terminal so as to address all
residents concerns. Even if it means having some of the operations at
alternative sites. For example the water taxi. This could be done in the
appeals process.

[ will continue to communicate with all parties on this and other issues, as I feel
Jabiru Island will continue to haunt the GCCC for years to come. Thank you.

Grant Pforr
Candidate for Division 3
29 Lindsay Parade, Paradise Point Qld 4216
Mobile: 0419 701 942 Email: Igpforr@hotmail.com Phone / fax: 55308 660




11" January, 2004

GRANT PFORR
“He’s working FOR you”

MEDIA RELEASE SPEECH

Thank you State Member Peta-Kaye Croft, GCC Councillors (named), Ross Taylor
Chair of JAG, guest speakers, ladies & gentlemen.

, ‘ My name is Grant Pforr and I’'m your candidate for Division 3 in the upcoming
Council elections on March 27™.

I'live in our electorate and grew up at Paradise Point 30 years ago. I say this because
I believe you need to know where the area has come from before you can plan for its
future.

Jabiru Island — where do we go from here?
No-one wants Couran Cove to go out of business, however, we all want to
see a better managed mainland facility operating. The current Runaway
Bay marina is under huge pressure. What happens if the expansion of the
Island Resort moves to it’s capacity in the near future?

1. Couran Cove needs to find an alternate site. I’ve been

communicating with all parties regarding several
' . locations other than Jabiru.

2. If Council does approve the terminal here on Jabiru, we
don’t stop here. We need to put our concerns very strongly to the State
Government and lobby all ministers. Perhaps we can block it here;

3. [If all else fails and the terminal is approved by all levels of Government,
Council should address & regulate the ferry terminal so as to address all
residents concerns. Even if it means having some of the operations at
alternative sites. For example the water taxi. This could be done in the
appeals process.

I'will continue to communicate with all parties on this and other issues, as I feel
Jabiru Island will continue to haunt the GCCC for years to come. Thank you.

Grant Pforr
Candidate for Division 3
29 Lindsay Parade, Paradise Point Qld 4216
Mobile: 0419 701 942 Email: lgpforr@hotmail.com Phone / fax: 55308 660




Chris Morgan

From: Chris Morgan

Sent: Monday, 12 January 2004 3:58 PM
To: grant/liz pforr

Subject: RE: Grant Pforr

Thanks Liz,

We've been in touch with Brian Marshall and have maiied the disc to him at Mt Tamborine this afternoon -
he should have it tomorrow.

Your full page ad is nearing completion and I'll have a pdf copy to you shortly to approve. Once you've
OK'd it we will forward it o TLN.

Back to you shortly.

Regards

: ‘2hris M.
---—--Criginal Message--—-
From: grant/liz pforr [mailto:lgpforr@hotmail.com]
Sent: Monday, 12 January 2004 11:33 AM

To: Chris Morgan
Subject: Grant Pforr

Hi Chris

Further to our meeting this morning, please find attached the copy of the

speech from Jabiru. The contact details for the signwriter, Brian Marshall

are 5529 4269, mobile 0417 200 803 address 60 Benowa St Mt Tamborine 4272.
Unfortunately he doesn't have email and the artwork will need to be posted

up. Can pick the disc up from you to get to him if that's easier. The

format he requires is 'EPS', and definately NOT Bitmap'. Hope this helps. Regards Liz Pforr

E-mail just got a whole lot better. New ninemsn Premium. Click here
http://ninemsn.com.au/premium/landing.asp




Chris Morgan

From: Chris Morgan

Sent: Monday, 12 January 2004 5:08 PM

To: Grant Pforr (IgPforr@hotmail.com)

Subject: Full Page Local Newsletter advert. Division 3 Grant Pforr
Hi Grant/Liz,

I've just realized that you have a hotmail address which can't receive graphics such as our spot blue
completed ad for the Local newsletter.

Il send it through by fax instead, so you can at least check the layout and copy.

Could you give a call to discuss please as | have made two changes o the text which | believe are
necessary.

Regards

@i M.




JABIRU ISLAND:

where do we go from here?

(Excerpt from address at public meeting, held Sunday 11 January, 2004 at Jabiru Island.)

My name is Grant Pforr and I'm your candidate for Division 3 in the upcoming
Council elections on March 27™.

I live in our electorate and spent my first 30 years at Paradise Point. | say this
because | believe as a candidate, you need to know where the area has come from,
before you can plan for its future.

Jabiru Island - where do we go from here?

No-one wants Couran Cove to go out of business, however, we all want to
see a better managed mainland facility operating. The current Runaway
Bay marina is under huge pressure. What happens if the expansion of the
Island Resort moves to it’s capacity in the near future?

1. Couran Cove needs to find an alternate site. I've been communicating with all
parties regarding several locations other than Jabiru.

2. If Council does approve the terminal here on Jabiru, we don’t stop here. We
need to put our concerns very strongly to the State Government and lobby ail
ministers. Perhaps.we can block it here.

3. If all else fails and the terminal is approved by all levels of Government, Council
should  address- & regulate the ferry terminal so as to address all residents
concerns. Even if it means having some of the operations at alternative sites.
For example the water taxi. This could be done in'the appeals process.

I will continue to communicate with all parties on this and other issues, as | feel
Jabiru Island could continue to haunt the Gold Coast City Council for years to come.
Thank you.

VOTE[1]GRANT PFORR

He’s working FOR you!
CANDIDATE FOR DIVISION 3
Gold Coast City Council

Mobile: 0419 701 942 Email: Igpforr@hotmail.com
Phone/Fax: 5530 8660

Authorised by E Pforr, Lindsay Parade, Paradise Point Queensland 4216.




Chris Morgan

From: Chris Morgan

Sent: Tuesday, 13 January 2004 3:04 PM

To: Grant Pforr (IgPforr@hotmail.com)
Subject: The LocalNewsletter - Div 3. Candidate Ad

£ Sy

10273 TEH.pdf
(225 KB)

Hi Grant/Liz,

Attached is the revised art we discussed. Copy will now be forwarded to the Local Newsletter this
afternoon.

Regards

Chris M.




JABIRU ISLAND:

where do we go from here?

(Excerpt from address at public meeting, held Sunday 11 January, 2004 at Jabiru Island.)

My name is Grant Pforr and I'm your candidate for Division 3 in the upcoming
Council elections on March 27,

I live in our electorate and spent my first 30 years at Paradise Point. | say this
because | believe as a candidate, you need to know where the area has come from,
before you can plan for its future.

Jabiru Island -~ where do we go from here?

No-one wants Couran Cove to go out of business, however, we all want to
see a better managed mainland facility operating. The current Runaway
Bay marina is under huge pressure. What happens if the expansion of the
Island Resort moves to it’s capacity in the near future?

1. Couran Cove needs to find an alternate site. I've been communicating with all
parties regarding several locations other than Jabiru.

2. If Council does approve the terminal here on Jabiru, we don't stop here. We
need to put our concerns very strongly to the State Government and lobby all
ministers. Perhaps we can block it here.

3. If all else fails and the terminal is approved by all leveis of Government, Council
should address & regulate the ferry terminal so as to address all residents
concerns. Even if it means having some of the operations at alternative sites.
For example the water taxi. This could be done in the appeals process.

I will continue to communicate with all parties on this and other issues, as | feel
Jabiru Island could continue to haunt the Gold Coast City Council for years to come.
Thank you.

VOTE[1]GRANT PFORR

He’s working FOR you!
CANDIDATE FOR DIVISION 3
Gold Coast City Council

Mobile: 0419 701 942 Email: igpforr@hotmail.com
Phone/Fax: 5530 8660
PO Box 1244, Paradise Point Queensiand 4216

Authorised by E Pforr, Lindsay Parade, Paradise Point Queensland 4216.
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Chris Morgan

From:
Sent:

To:
Subject:
Contacts

Hi Grant,

Chris Morgan
Thursday, 15 January 2004 9:41 AM
Grant Pforr (IgPforr@hotmail.com)
Div 3 - Faxes 14 Jan '04

: Grant Pforr

Thanks for your faxes — they make very interesting reading. Couple of comments:

The ‘Achieving/Working for You’ Labor flyer is pretty much the same across all electorates for all
Labor candidates, however | don’t feel there is a need to change your strategy at this point. It's
still a good strong, relevant line.

Local Government is Politics and as such, difficult to avoid. The theme you need to emphasise is
“ Let's keep PARTY politics out of Local Government!”

“llive in the electorate” could also be stated as “ An independent local boy for local government —
let’s keep Party politics out!” or similar. These are the type of statements that you can regularly
include in any media statements and public meetings.

I'm not too sure about your third comment. Probably need to discuss that one further.

Rod Wellfords note is positive. Give some thought to his former portfolio — there may be an angle
on foreshore environmental issues that you are promoting that he can endorse or support. Won’t
do any harm with the Green Vote either. Alternatively law & order issues — what is there in
Division 3 that is an issue and what solution do you propose that the Attorney General could
support? All demonstrates your ability to work with State.

Of course as an Independent, you need to balance that Labor support with support from the
conservative side — and something from Rob Borbidge as well would be useful if we are to
present all these endorsements or comments of support as a one page ad demonstrating your
contacts & that you can work with all people across the political spectrum.

Talk to you soon.

Regards

Chris M.

14/08/2005
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Chris Morgan

From: Chris Morgan

Sent: Thursday, 15 January 2004 10:40 AM

To: Cr David Power (davles@optusnet.com.au)

Cc: Cr Sue Robbins (the.robbins@bigpond.com.au)
Subject: Commonsense Candidate Resource - Work inprogress

Importance: High

Hi David / Sue,

In addition to further meetings with Brian Rowe, we have been proceeding with work for Grant Pforr, Roxanne
Scott and Greg Betts. The latter two requiring by far the greatest amount of assistance. | have written to you
both separately with an update on work required, cost estimates and suggested procedures so we can
formalize this arrangement at the earliest opportunity and ensure that funds are in place.

David and /or Sue | need your immediate assistance in a couple of areas please:

1. Legals — We need an experienced point of reference to obtain unambiguous (and No Charge?) advice
on matters relating to Local Government campaigning. I'm receiving constant queries from these
candidates which are outside our area of expertise and impact on forward planning and budgeting.
David - | seem to recall you had someone in mind when | raised this point some weeks ago. Can you
advise please?

2. New Divisional Boundaries — we have prepared draft art work for brochures for Roxanne and Greg
and are planning similar material for Grant Pforr, funds permitting. | urgently need on disc, art of the
new divisional boundaries. Is this available and if so how quickly can it be sourced?

3. Timing - in the light of the Feb 7 State election and 3 weeks of intensive campaigning —what are your
thoughts on local body candidates actively campaigning at the same time. I’d appreciate your
comments please?

If you could get back to me tomorrow or on the weekend it would be most appreciated. I'm interstate next

Tuesday and Wednesday and would love to have the above clarified for forward planning and costing
purposes before 1 go.

Many thanks

Chris M.

14/08/2005




Chris Morgan

From: Chris Morgan

Sent: Monday, 19 January 2004 8:43 AM

To: davles@optusnet.com.au

Cc: Cr Sue Robbins (srobbins@goldcoast.qld.gov.au)

Subject: RE: Commonsense Candidate Resource - Work inprogress

Thanks David - totally agree with the strategy and look forward to receiving the disc. I'l be interstate
Tuesday & Wednesday. Will follow up later in the week.

Chris M.

----- Original Message-----

From: davles@optusnet.com.au [mailto:davies@optusnet.com.au]
Sent: Sunday, 18 January 2004 9:19 PM

To: Chris Morgan

Subject: Re: Commonsense Candidate Resource - Work inprogress

Chris

.! am sorry the lawyer | contacted has been on holidays but will be sorted out in the
next couple of days.The disk should be to you by Tuesday at the latest. | feel that
the candidates should go light on advertising until after the 7/2 but continue to do
personal work such as door knocking or community meetings. The general
advertising | feel will just confuse people and that will allow them to swamp it in
the remaining time

Regards
David

> Chris Morgan <chris@quadrant.com.au> wrote:
>
> Hi David / Sue,
>
> In addition to further meetings with Brian Rowe, we have been
> proceeding with work for Grant Pforr, Roxanne Scott and Greg Betts.
> The latter two
.> requiring by far the greatest amount of assistance. | have written to
> you both separately with an update on work required, cost estimates
> and
> suggested procedures so we can formalize this arrangement at the
> earliest opportunity and ensure that funds are in place.
>
> David and /or Sue | need your immediate assistance in a couple of
> areas
> please:
>
> 1. Legals - We need an experienced point of reference to obtain
> unambiguous (and No Charge?)  advice on matters relating to Locall
> Government campaigning. I'm receiving constant queries from these
> candidates which are outside our area of expertise and impact on
> forward planning and budgeting. David - | seem to recaill you had
> someone in mind

> when | raised this point some weeks ago. Can you advise please?
>

> 2. New Divisional Boundaries - we have prepared draft art work
> for
> pbrochures for Roxanne and Greg and are planning similar material for
> Grant Pforr, funds permitting. | urgently need on disc, art of the new
> divisional boundaries. Is this available and if so how quickly can it
1




> be

> sourced?

>

> 3. Timing - in the light of the Feb 7 State election and 3 weeks
> of

> intensive campaigning -what are your thoughts on local body candidates
> actively campaigning at the same time. I'd appreciate your comments

> please?

>

> |f you could get back to me tomorrow or on the weekend it would be

> most appreciated. I'm interstate next Tuesday and Wednesday and would
> love o

> have the above clarified for forward planning and costing purposes

> before | go.

>

>
> Many thanks
>
>

> Chris M.
>
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Chris Morgan

From: Chris Morgan
Sent: Monday, 19 January 2004 3:17 PM
To: Greg Betts (greg.betts@division12.org); Roxanne Scott (roxanne_sco@hotmail.com); Grant

Pforr (lgPforr@hotmail.com); Brian Rowe (browe@ssc.qgld.edu.au)
Subject: Planned Photography
Contacts: Greg Betts

Hi,
I will have to defer all photography planned for this week to next week as I will be interstate for a
couple of days. Hopefully this extra time will also allow budgets to be confirmed and we can
confirm & proceed with other activity as well.
Please call me on mobile as necessary or email as required.

. I’ll be back m touch by Friday to confirm dates and activity for next week. In the meantime I would
continue with ‘door to door’ plans but strongly advise against any paid advertising expendlture other

than Local Newsletter until the smoke has cleared from the State Elections.

Regards

Chris Morgan.

14/08/2005
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Chris Morgan

From: Chris Morgan
Sent:  Tuesday, 3 February 2004 5:42 PM
To: Studio; Shane MacGregor; Jim Moores

Subject: TEE 10420 Full page Local Newsletter Ad -COPY Brief

Layout, finished art and material despatch today please. Same specs as the Grant Pforr ad TEH 10273.
i need to confirm delivery point.

Chris M.

14/08/2005




Date : 3.2. 04

JOB #: TEE 10420

Description: Full page ad for Local newsletter
Deadline : Immediate /today

Mono.

COPY points

We deserve better...

...better water management

...better local solutions to rat running

...better foreshore maintenance

...better financial management of ratepayer funds

...better footpaths

...better attention to our parks

...better working relationships with State Government e.g. improving facilities for
Southport police

...better working relationships among City Councillors

It’s time for a change!
VOTE 1 SCOTT. Roxanne B.Bus.MBA  ( Broadwater background pic)
Independent Candidate for Division 6 Gold Coast City Council

Southport, Molendinar, Labrador to Central Street

Want to help? Join the team Ph: 07 5594 3926 Email roxanne _sco@hotmail.com

(4 pt type) Authorised by Roxanne Scott, ~QLD




Chris Moigan

From: grant/liz pforr [lgpforr@hotmail.com]
Sent: Wednesday, 4 February 2004 9:02 AM
To: Chris Morgan

Subject: Grant Pforr web page

Hi Chris

Can you tell me if Quadrant are able to scan photo's and artwork for Grant's
webpage? Have a couple of guys that will do the rest for us & have
registered the domain grantpforr.com. The layup would be similar material |
wilt use in the colour brochure, but | don't want that going out for a few
weeks as people are sick of material. Everything else is going well. May

also need a new family shot if | can't frack the G C Bulletin guy down from
October.

Regards

Liz

Get less junk mail with ninemsn Premium. Click here
.m‘p://ninemsn.com.ou/premium/lcnding.osp




Chris Morg_]an

From: Chris Morgan

Sent: Thursday, 5 February 2004 6:35 AM
To: grant/liz pforr :

Subject: RE: Grant Pforr web page

Hi Liz,

Yes we can scan photo's from and supply them for website use. We are well underway with designing qnd
printing brochures for Roxanne Scott and Greg Betts. We are also using the same guy who produced Brian
Rowe's website.

Family plus news photography for Greg, Roxanne and Ted Shepherd is also happening this week, so all
material fits the specific print material designs, and costs are kept to a minimum.

Give me a call with anything we can help you with as it is all largely coming out of the budget allocations
Quadrant are supervising.

Regards

Chris M.

From: grant/liz pforr [mailto:igpforr@hotmail.com]
Sent: Wednesday, 4 February 2004 9:02 AM

To: Chris Morgan

Subject: Grant Pforr web page

Hi Chris

Can you tell me if Quadrant are able to scan photo's and artwork for Grant's

webpage? Have a couple of guys that will do the rest for us & have

registered the domain grantpforr.com. The layup would be similar material |

will use in the colour brochure, but | don't want that going out for a few

weeks as people are sick of material. Everything else is going well. May

also need a new family shot if | can't track the G C Bulletin guy down from
.chober.

Regards

Liz

Get less junk mail with ninemsn Premium. Click here
http://ninemsn.com.au/premium/landing.asp




Grant Pforr
Priorities

Funding: Fight for better share of State Government funding,

Environment:

Water:

| Rates:

Roads:

Youth:

particularly for use in infrastructure

Management & conservation of

Broadwater and Coomera River

Jabiru Island retained for Public Open
Space for the people

Protecting South Stradbroke Island’s unique
environmental issues

Retaining the Paradise Point foreshore as
Public Open Space, not subdivisions

Conservation

Innovation including alternative usage of water
storage and incentives for ratepayers

Hinze Dam, concern of future developments and not
being able to successfully service existing needs

Fairer system for all

Continue correspondence regarding upgrades of
Hope Island Rd and Oxley Drive

Slowing through traffic on residential streets

Extra parking at Broadwater and in particular,
Paradise Point shopping precinct

Alternate routes for Labrador and Surfers Paradise
Better infrastructure and public transport

Proven track record in giving youth affordable
Alternatives and supporting youth programs (Founder
and Chair of Coomera Watersports Club since 1999)




History: - Ibelieve in retaining as much history of the Gold
Coast as is possible and was instrumental in
keeping the Main Beach Pavilion free from
commercial enterprise. Holder of ‘John
Humphries’ historic items from the Spit,
including photographs.

Politics: - NO affinity with any political party. Proven track
record with many Councillors, Council officers,
Members of Parliament, State & Federal, regardless

of political affiliation. Believe in keeping
@ party politics out of Council.




Chris Morg_;an

From: grant/liz pforr [Igpforr@hotmail.com]
Sent: Thursday, 5 February 2004 12:31 PM
To: Chris Morgan

Subject: Grant Pforr advertising

Dear Chris

Thanks for your email. Have tried to ring and will iry to touch base with
you on the phone. Will drop the photos/articles down this afternoon that |
would like scanned please as | am in Brisbane for the entire day tomorrow
and need them underway.

Would ask if you are able to send a copy of the corflute signage artwork to
Ken Dunstone at the Gold Coast Sun as | would like it to goin as an
advertisement for next weeks edition and the deadline is this afternoon at
5pm. Other things that are required for it to be acceptable is
'‘Advertisement' on the top, my contact details P O Box 1244 Paradise Point
Qld 4216, Ph/fax: 55308660 mobile: 0419 701 942 email: Igpforr@hotmail.com
and 'Authorised by E Pforr G Q) C 4216 at the

ottom. Hope this isn't too much work for anyone. Will need a photo shoot
of the family set up as | can't get hold of the photographer who took one of
us all in Oct/Nov for the Bulletin.

Will endeavour to talk to you via phone.
Regards
Grant

E-mail just got a whole lot better. New ninemsn Premium. Click here
http://ninemsn.com.au/premium/landing.asp




Chris Morgan

From: grant/liz pforr [Igpforr@hotmail.com]
Sent: Thursday, 12 February 2004 10:08 AM
To: Chris Morgan

Subject: Grant Pforr 'priorities’

Hi Chris

Further to the draft | sent through the other day, | have reworked some of
what | thought needed changes and I'm sure there are alot more. As Grant
said thought we'd keep the same surrounds as the Jabiru item and Vote |
bottom third of the page the same and drop in the 'Division 3 priorities.'

See you at 1.00.

Regards

Liz

Hot chart ringtones and polyphonics. Go to
http://ninemsn.com.au/mobilemania/defauit.asp




Chris Morgan

From:
Sent:
To:

Cc:
Subject:

Chris Morgan

Thursday, 12 February 2004 5:39 PM
Grant Pforr (IgPforr@hotmail.com)
Dana Morgan

Grant Pforr pics for web + TLN ad

L
=

Grant CPR.jpg (156 3UNNY.jpg (350 KB, Honours Night 12.2.04 TEH 10487

KB)

03.jpg (358 KB) copy.doc (... .
Hi Grant/Liz,

We've scanned the 2 pics plus the floppy disc. Hope the attached are what you're looking for.

Have also drafted up revised copy for TLN. Could you check it out and call Dana in the morning with any
corrections required. Our studio will work on it immediately for dispatch before lunch.

I've taken the liberty of suggesting a whole new campaign initiative in the copy which would get you some
.oress should you wish o pursue it. Just a thought in case you are looking for a new project.

Regards

Chris M.




TEH 10487 copy

8 ISSUES IMPORTANT TO ALL OF US

After months of door knocking and speaking personally to residents of Division 3,
it's clear that these issues are the primary points you want me to act on, as your
new representative in the Gold Coast City Council.

Better Funding
- I'll fight for a better share of State Government funding for key
infrastructure projects.

Respect the environment
- Effectively manage & conserve the Broadwater and Coomera River
- Retain Jabiru Isiand and Paradise Point foreshore for public open space
- Protect South Stradbroke Island’s unique qualities

Sensible Water Management
- Encourage innovation including alternative usage of water storage and
rate payer incentive
- Seek a whole of city solution to the problems of water storage & flood
mitigation

Fairer Rates
- Actively work towards a fairer rate system for all.

Improve Our Roads
- Continue to lobby for upgrades toHope Island & Oxley Drive
- Identify solutions to slower through-traffic on residential streets
- Plan extra parking at Broadwater and Paradise Point shopping precincts.
- Investigate alternate routes for Labrador & Surfers Paradise
- Improve public transport

Recognise the Needs of our Kids
- With my background as Founder & Chair of Coomera Watersports Club,
continue to develop programs and facilities for youth.

Preserve our History

- I have aiready been instrumental in keeping the Main Beach Pavilliuon free
for community interests .

- I passionately believe in preserving the history of our Goid Coast all will
with your support work towards developing our own unique museum.

Stay Independent & Keep party politics out of our Council

- I already have a proven track record of close & professional contact with many
Councillors, Council Officers, plus Members Of State and Federal Government of
all political persuasions, and I firmly believe that Party Politics has no place in our
local government process.

Call to action details plus pic as in previous Local News Letter ad,
captioned Jabiru Island







Chris Morgan

From: Dana Morgan

Sent: Friday, 13 February 2004 3:45 PM
To: Grant Pforr (IgPforr@hotmail.com)
Cc: Chris Morgan

Subject: Local Newsletter Advertisement

10487 TEH Local

Newsletter.pdf... .
HI Grant and Liz,

Copy of the advertisement to appear in the Local Newsletter attached for your records.
Chris has proofed and authorised the artwork to be despatched this afternoon to the publishers.

Speak to you soon.

Dana

Account Manager
Quadrant Advertising
P: 07 5578 9433

F: 07 5578 9466

M: 0405 440 891




8 ISSUES IMPORTANT
TO ALL OF US

After months of door knocking and speaking personally to residents of Division 3, it's clear that

these issues are the primary points you want me to act on, as your new representative in the
Gold Coast City Council.

Better Funding

* I'll fight for a better share of State Government funding for key infrastructure projects.

Respect the Environment

* Effectively manage & conserve the Broadwater and Coomera River » Retain Jabiru Island and
Paradise Point foreshore for public open space » Protect South Stradbroke Island’s unique qualities

Sensible Water Management

* Encourage innovation including alternative usage of water storage and rate payer incentives.

* Seek a whole of city solution to the problems of water storage & flood mitigation.

Fairer Rates

» Actively work towards a fairer rate system for all.

Improve Our Roads

* Continue to lobby for upgrades to Hope Island & Oxley Drive ¢ Identify solutions to slower

through-traffic on residential streets » Plan extra parking at Broadwater and Paradise Point

shopping precincts. » Investigate alternate routes for Labrador & Surfers Paradise o Improve
public transport

Recognise the Needs of our Kids

* With my background as Founder & Chair of Coomera Watersports Club, continue to develop
programs and facilities for youth.

Preserve our History

* | have already been instrumental in keeping the Main Beach Pavilion free for community
interests. ¢ | passionately believe in preserving the history of our Gold Coast and with your
support will work towards developing our own unique museum.

Stay Independent & Keep Party Politics out of our Council

* | already have a proven track record of close & professional contact with many Councillors,
Council Officers, plus Members Of State and Federal Government of all political persuasions, and
I firmly believe that Party Politics has no place in our local government process.

VOTE 1 GRANT PFORR

He’s working FOR you!
CANDIDATE FOR DIVISION 3
Gold Coast City Council

Mobile: 0419 701 942 Email: Igpforr@hotmail.com
Phone/Fax: 5530 8660
PO Box 1244, Paradise Point Queensiand 4216

Authorised by E Pforr, Lindsay Parade, Paradise Point Queensland 4216.




GRANT PFORR asm

CANDIDATE FOR DIVISION 3 Gold Coast City Council

He’s working FOR you!

PO Box 1244, Paradise Point
Queensland 4216

Mobile: 0419 701 942
Phone/Fax: 5530 8660
Email: Igpforr@hotmail.com
www.grantpforr.com

Authorised by £ Pforr, Lindsay Pasade, Paradise Point Queensiand 4216.




Chris Morgan

From: Chris Morgan

Sent: Wednesday, 18 February 2004 8:46 AM
To: grant/liz pforr; Dana Morgan

Subject: RE: Grant Pforr press release

HI Grant,

Have had a look at the press release and my comments are as follows:

1.)Keep it simple - | found the story a little confusing on a quick first read, mainly in terms of what you are
proposing. An art gallery, @ museum and a separate facility for surfing history? Plus the involvement of the
Southport SLSC. You start off af Evandale and finish at Main Beach.

| really think there are two stories here - both important. I'd suggest you focus on one issue at a time and
double your exposure rather than leaving it to a journalist to prioritise and present a half baked version of
what you have in mind. '

2.) The testimonials are excellent and we'll definitely incorporate them into the newsletter.
Dana should take delivery of the photos from yesterday some time around midday.!'ll falk with you shortly.
Regards

Chris M.

----- Original Message-----

From: grant/liz pforr [mailto:igpforr@hotmail.com]
Sent: Tuesday, 17 February 2004 12:00 PM

To: Chris Morgan; Dana Morgan

Subject: Grant Pforr press release

Dear Chris/Dana

.P!eose find atfached a draft press release re: museum. I've requested
additional information regarding Council chambers from Sue.

Also find attached the testimonials consented for use so far to go onto my
colour brochure & for use on my web site. | have the local aboriginal

elder's, the school's P & F President, and a local gentlemen well known in

Div 3 & Rotary to go. Haven't heard back from Kay Elson (Liberal MP) but

will chase her as well then that would give me Labour, National, Independent
and Liberal representation.

See you this afternoon Chris for photo's. Dana could you give me aring re:
adertising in 'This Month' mag please?

Regards
Grant

Get less junk mail with ninemsn Premium. Click here
http://ninemsn.com.au/premium/landing.asp




Chris Morgan

From: grant/liz pforr [Igpforr@hotmail.com]
Sent: Tuesday, 24 February 2004 8:22 PM
To: Chris Morgan; Dana Morgan
Subject: Last testimonial for Grant Pforr

Dear Chris / Dana

Following is the final testimonial for Grant from the local aboriginal

elder, Mr Graham Dillon O.A.M. , General Manager, Kalwun Development
Corporation. I've sent the last few lines for use in entirety or just a

part thereof,

"The writer is aware of Mr Grant Pforr of the Coomera Gold Coast area and
who is keenly aware as a family man himself that we of the Gold Coast all
need to live and work in one accord to make the Gold Coast a confinuing
better place for the future to live in.

Mr Pforr's forte focuses on our youth of today who are fomorrow's citizens.
.—Hs connection with youth within the area is watersports, athletics,
maximising their talents and bringing out the best in them.

His achievements within the area so far clearly give people an indication
that his priorities are aimed at youth and sports. This is most important
as Council needs to plan carefully for future growth within the area given
that the area is not only coastal but aiso rural within the City Precincts.

We would like to add our support to Mr Pforr in his aspirations in aiming to
secure a seat as a Councillor for the area. The Gold Coast needs people of
vision."

Regards
Liz

Hot chart ringtones and polyphonics. Go to
http://ninemsn.com.au/mobilemania/default.asp




Chris Morgan

From: grant/liz pforr {Igpforr@hotmail.com]
Sent: Tuesday, 2 March 2004 2:47 PM
To: Chris Morgan; Dana Morgan
Subject: Signs for Grant Pforr

DSCN0031.3PG DSCN0032.JPG
(385 KB) (373 KB) .
Dear Chris and Dana

Please find attached photos of fibro shack as discussed yesterday for use
with signage. Measurements for this little cottage are: the two sides are 6
m long x 2.4 m high. The front wallis 6 m long by 2.1m in height with the
door in it and can give you more dimensions on railing height etc if you
need it. Haven't yet heard back re: avdilability of this yet and will let

you know asap when | do.

‘%od trouble with the wind measuring the large site sign and I'm confident it
is between 3.750m & 3.8m in height, the width is 7.330m. Can you advise
costing & timing of sign erections, as they are available as of now.

Will fax through the changes for the A3 copy.

Regards
Grant

Hot chart ringtones and polyphonics. Go to
hitp://ninemsn.com.au/mobilemania/default.asp







Chris Morgan

From: grant/liz pforr {Igpforr@hotmail.com]
Sent: Tuesday, 9 March 2004 7:18 AM
To: Chris Morgan; Dana Morgan
Subject: Photo of sign

DSCNO031.JPG ~ DSCN0032.JPG
(385 KB) (387 KB) '
Dear Chris & Dana

Please find aftached the photos of the sign above the shop as discussed, in
prime position. Will be recontacting the owner today & will ring as soon as
we know for sure about availability.

David Childs has already complained re: corflutes and a few of my homeowners
with them up has had a visit from the legal people at GCCC stating that they
are illlegal. They haven't come down as luckily he is on our committee and

.aid that there are no guidelines as to the use of corflutes etc. Fun & games begins.

Thanks also for the museum info, but for the moment it's back to the

regards
Liz

Find love today with ninemsn personals. Click here:
hitp://ninemsn.match.com







Chris Morgan

From: Dana Morgan

Sent: Tuesday, 9 March 2004 5:46 PM
To: Chris Morgan

Subject: FW: Grant Pforr Signs

ol

Sign 3650 x Sign 10970 x
120mm.pdf (316 KB220mm.pdf (316 K. .
Here's the fish and chip shop signage to go with Grant's brochure. FYI to tell

Grant that the Hope Is signs should ail be installed by Friday.
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\/ proven Track Record
\/ Integrity & Energy
\/ Fresh outlook

\/ Raised Locally

\/ Common Senseé

\/ Representative
" of the people

Respect for the environment
It issimportant to effectively manage
and conserve the Broadwater, South
Stradbroke Island and the Coomera
River: These areas are landmarks of the
Gold Coast and crucial to our tourism
and marine industries.

Jabiru Island
We need to find an alternative solution
to the proposed ferry terminal at Jabiru
Island. In the best interests of Couran
COove, Grant Pforr agrees that the current
Runaway Bay Marina is under huge
pressure, but does not agree with a
terminal at Jabiru Island. Grant is
currently communicating with all parties
regarding several alternative locations.

VILLAGEMmCﬁg
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Road Improvements

Grant: Pforr will continue to work with all
parties for the upgrades of Hope Island
Road and Oxley Drive. Grant also plans
to'eliminate rat running by slowing
down through-traffic along residential
streets. More parking will be added with
public consultation at Broadwater and
Paradise Point Shopping Centre under
Grant's initiative. He also plans to
address the issue of whether the current
public transport system can sufficiently
support the high level of infrastructure.

Sensible Water Management -
without raising rates!

* Current Hinze Dam level is now 80%*

* Grant Pforr supports the push for raising
the.dam.wall to Stage 3. * Stage 3 of the
dam raising proposal would result in an
increase that would more than double the
current water capacity of the Hinze Dam

GRANT
PFORR
He's working
FOR youl!
DIVISION

GOLD COAST CITY COUNCIL

8 8amto 6pm, Saturday 27 March;, 2004

INDEppsocal

and improve flood mitigation.

¢ The dam has been built for 14 years and
has overflowed 12 times. ® Raising the dam
wall by 4m for flood mitigation only will
cost $34 million. » Stage 3 however, would
see the dam raised by 16m at a cost of $80
million, providing both increased water
storage and flood mitigation. © In the event
of a flood, this action could save a reported
$114 million in flood damage costs.

o There is currently over $55 million in
Gold Coast City Coundil trust accounts
from development contributions for water
supply Capital Works. ¢ Council also has
the ability to attract a 40% subsidy
(estimated $32 million) on water storage
capital works under current State
Government Funding policy.

* Grant supports the proposal to combine
these two funding sources to commit to
Stage 3 construction without raising
Gold Coast rates.  *Current at time of print.

Councr g},’DEN '

didate' .
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at Southport State High School to Year 12. '

Grant has:worked a Iifetime for:charity organisations:and cartie
Rotary projects from the Tweed to the Coomera River-Grantand
many pastand present councﬂlors councﬂ offlcers Statemembers o bot Si

ISSUES

Open Space Land Acquisitions
It:is:Grant Pforr's ambition to preserve
hectares of fand for use as corridors of
public open green space rather than just
pockets. This would ensure that properties esave
that are vulnerable to development are Queensland Titles. H
protected for use as parks and open space ‘Named Volunteer of
for our wildlife, and the people and visitors an}Aust\ralian:Sports
of Division 3. : ' k-

Preserving Our History

Grant:Pforr has already been instrumental
in?‘keep@ng the Main Beach Pavilion purely
for cofﬁmunity interests. He passionately
believes in preserving the history of our
Gold Coast. With public support, Grant
plans to work towards developing our
own unigue museum.

Grant was ¢,
Grant traied forte
Westpia




RANT PFORR

¢ rant Pforr has established working
\j relationships with existing councillors, in
order to encourage all divisions to work

towards a better Gold Coast. Many issues
affect each individual division, while other
issues affect the Gold Coast as a whole.

Grant believes in a dynamic Gold Coast City
Council team, working for our beautiful city,
with a common sense approach.

Endorsements from his peers

_“Grant is a man from the Gold Coast, for the
* Gold Coast.” Garth Andrews OAM.

“l have known Grant for many years and am
very much aware of his long standing
community service through the surf

. lifesaving movement. He is a committed and
dedicated person who has already
contributed much to the Gold Coast and has
much more to offer.” Hon. Rob

.’bidge, former Queensland Premier.

“I have known Grant for over ten years and
during that time | have always been amazed
at the time and energy that he has
committed to the community of the Gold

- Coast.” Grant Bowie, former Senior Vice
President, Conrad Jupiters.

V\'.Jlunree( of the Year medalion presentation vfuh
former Gold Coast City Council Mayor, Councillor
and State independent, Lex Bell.

tand,

i
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“Grant Pforr knows what it takes to serve the
community — he's spent most of his life
doing it.” Hon. Rod Welford MP,
Queensland Attorney General and former
Minister for Environment and Heritage and
Minister for Natural Resources.

“Grant is thoroughly adept at working with
all levels of government and representing
the community at a grassroots level.”

Kay Elson MP, Federal Member for Forde.

“Grant, as a selfless volunteer, donated many
hours and expertise to save the P&F thousands
of dollars for a major paved construction. The
students and parents were delighted.”

Jan Sorrenson, Immediate Past President,
P&F Association, Saint Stephen's College.

pane City Hall as guests

d Liz at Bris
Grant an celebrating the Sydney
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Mirage:

Coomera Watersports Club pantoan opening with Councillor
David Power, Mayor Gary Baildon and Mis Margaret Keech,

Minister for Tourism, Fair Trading and Wine.
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“Mr Pforr's forte focuses on our youth of
today who are tomorrow’s citizens. His
connection with youth within the area is
watersports, athletics, maximising their
talents and bringing out the best in them.
His achievements within the area so far
clearly give people an indication that his
priorities are aimed at youth and sports. This
is most important as the Council needs to
plan carefully for future growth within the
area given that the area is not only coastal
but also rural within the City Precincts.

We would like to add our support to Mr
Pforr in his aspirations in aiming to secure
a seat as Coundillor for the area. The Gold
Coast needs people with vision.”
Graham Dillon 0.A.M., General Manager,
Kalwun Development Corporation.

Vfrfnt /‘nspect/ng Plans for the Coomerg :
atersports Qlub wirh Mrs Kay Elsop MP

of former Mayor
Olympics.

ports Medal presentation.
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Australial 2001,

Australia Day

€ Minister Hon jonn Howarg
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, _ '8am to 6pm, Saturday 27 March, 2004
Boykambil
Coombabah
Hollywell
Hope Island
Oyster Cove . . . Polling Booths:
Paradise Point Hope island: Banksia Hall, 78 Boykambil Esplanade
s o S Coombabah:
Runaway Bay Marj Shipman Community Hall, 91 Hansford Rd

Coombabah State Primary School: Oxley Drive

san,st,uaty Cp\(e Coombabah State High School: Pine Ridge Rd

Santa Barbara paradise Point Community Centre: = TRADBROK?
: - , Community Lane off Falkinder St f
South Stradbroke Island Runaway Bay Community Centre: Lae Drive

Sovereign Islands

includes :
Oyster Cove Prom — west to Calmwater Cres
Calmwater Ct
Sabrina Av
Windchimes Way
Prosperity Dr
Champagne Bvd
Tranquility Ct
Serenity Bvd

Kim Ct

Tay Ct

Wiseman Ct

ek 10274

Attt by € Plo, Luwtsay Pacark, Faconion Poxit Cumneinnd 4215,




Chris Morgan

From: grant/liz pforr [Igpforr@hotmail.com]
Sent: Wednesday, 10 March 2004 7:56 AM
To: Chris Morgan

Subject: Signs & A3 newsletter

Dear Chris

The layout for the signage looks great and can't wait to see it up. The
Paradise point Progress meet the candidate went well last night with over 70
people in attendance. Quite a few came up afterwards and gave me their
names/addresses etc.

Liz will give Dana or yourself a ring this morning to step through some
changes to the A3, but on the whole I'm really pleased with it.

Regards
Grant

‘SEEK: Now with over 50,000 dream jobs! Click here:
http://ninemsn.seek.com.au2hotmail




Chris Morgan

From: grant/liz pforr [Igpforr@hotmail.com]
Sent: Wednesday, 10 March 2004 7:56 AM
To: Chris Morgan

Subject: Signs & A3 newsletter

Dear Chris

The layout for the signage looks great and can't wait to see it up. The
Paradise point Progress meet the candidate went well last night with over 70
people in attendance. Quite a few came up afterwards and gave me their
names/addresses etc.

Liz will give Dana or yourself a ring this morning to step through some
changes to the A3, but on the whole I'm really pleased with it.

Regards
Grant

.SEEK: Now with over 50,000 dream jobs! Click here:
http://ninemsn.seek.com.auzhotmaii




Chris Morggn

From: grant/liz pforr [lgpforr@hotmail.com]
Sent: Tuesday, 16 March 2004 7:25 AM
To: Chris Morgan
Subject: campaign disclosure
Ezﬁ
G C Bulletin.pub
(562 KB) _
Dear Chris

Please find attached a copy of the letter sent to the G C Bulietin this
morning.

Prepolling started off very nasty yesterday, | guess it will only get worse.
A lot of verbal abuse at my mother and also at the public rying to access
the library for its primary use. Redlly trying to push them into voting now
to save them the time. Quietly called the electoral commission who sent out
.Jn inspector who took charge, but no doubt the fun & games will continue
each day.

Liz, my father & | are solidly doorknocking and finding many have never seen
anyone else and the reception is very positive. Liz & | average about 400
homes per day.

regards
Grant

Get Extra Storage in 10MB, 25MB, 50MB and 100MB options now! Go to
http://join.msn.com/2pgmarket=en-au&page=hotmail/es?2




Chris Morgan

From: grant/liz pforr [Igpforr@hotmail.com]
Sent: Tuesday, 16 March 2004 10:46 PM
To: Chris Morgan; Dana Morgan
Subject: response

3ulletin doc.doc (21 Letter to Div 3.doc
KB) (21 KB) )
Dear Chris & Dana

Please find attached a word copy of the reply to the G C Bulletin. Sorry
about the Publisher, my fault as | forgot you can't open it. |sent it to
them in this format because | wanted it on letterhead via email.

Have also attached the letter draft for the mail out as discussed. Needs
the date inserted and at the base an enclosure (Encl) if anything else was
in the mail out with it (couldn't remember)! Please feel free to amend

‘onyfhing you deem appropriate. Does this need 'advertisement’ on it2 Was
very tempted to put in it that Council doesn't need any more solicitors as
they pay very good money for their own (Anne Bennett), Council is not
child's play {David Childs} and lots of energy (Fred Woodley-not!).

We drove past & saw the new signs up this afternoon - they look awesome,
thank you. Grant had a phone call from the Council yesterday in relation to
'signage’ and Grant explained there was one more to go up as Childs is

really spitting the dummy about the ones at Hope Island-wait til he sees

this one. He has demanded Council take down one on Bayview St {but the
officers were good enough to leave them for us to put back up!)
Doorknocking is still really positive and continuaily getting people who

have only seen us. Amazing how many people have seen the large signs and
corflutes & automatically assume you're OK - the magic of marketing |

guess...

Must get some shut eye ready for another round of doors, dogs and division
3!

Cheers
Liz

What's your house worth?2 Click here to find out:
hitp://www.ninemsn.realestate.com.au




16 March 2004
Dear Peter

Thank you for Mr Carroll’s letter dated 9th March and received Friday 12th March. In
response to it I have funded my own campaign as I have publicly stated. I have received great
in-kind support from good friends and family, utilising all resources and experience available
fo me.

My wife has given up her job of almost 6 years as teacher’s aide, to be my Campaign
Manager and general ‘Jill of all trades’ right down to designing the printed formats. While
some people have been

building the Coast for a few years, I've been building the Gold Coast community for a
lifetime.

I do strongly believe in candidates declaring all funds and I’ve written to several businesses
and friends to help fund my campaign. Iam insulted that Mr Carroll stated in his letter that
The Gold Coast

Bulletin is “asking all councillors and Candidates”, however in your own publication on
Friday, 12th March publicly states only “key candidates in a number of seats” have been
asked to publicly declare their campaign funding donations. In his own words—is this
transparency? Mr Carroll also failed to ask candidates if any political backing or support, and
for the record I am not affiliated, nor a member of any political party. What of past
candidates who have not correctly declared funding from the

previous election but who are standing again?

I will be fully compliant with the Local Government Act and look forward to working in
Council as the Division 3 Councillor, working as a team player. I am very passionate about
my own division and the Gold Coast where I’ve grown up. Please feel free to visit my
website at www.grantpforr.com which gives you a snapshot of my history and in my
testimonials I have a proven working track record with all

political parties, at all levels of government.

Yours faithfully

Grant Pforr




(insert date)
Dear

I am writing to all my fellow residents of Division 3 to ask for your
support on Saturday, 27th March. On Election Day, Vote 1 Grant Pforr
to have common sense, consultation and cohesion in Council. 1
believe this has been lacking to date with many Councillors having
their own agendas.

| am very passionate about our Division having lived and worked here
for the past 30 years and having grown up on the Gold Coast. |
believe you need to know where the area has come from before you
can plan for its future! | stand for independence and am not a
member, nor am | affiliated with, any political party.

My community work has been built over a lifetime as an unpaid
volunteer in many positions and a community worker for the disabled,
youth, sporting groups and the aged. My efforts have been recognised
as a Gold Coast Honours Finalist, Volunteer of the Year award, an
Australian Sport Medal and Rotary Hero Award. | invite you to visit my
webpage showing my commitment to you and what | believe in. A
hard copy should have arrived in the mail to you if you do not have
access to the internet.

| am committed to being a full-time Councillor to work for you, your
family and our future youth. | believe | have a lot to offer the people
of Division 3 from grass roots issues through to business, having the
right mix, vision and professional attention to detail, to plan what is

best for us all. | am a team player who can work with all current




Councillors and its officers, & have had experience in working with
both sides of politics at State and Federal levels.

| will keep myself informed and consult others before acting to benefit
the majority to maintain our unique lifestyle at the Northern end of the
Coast. We need youth, enthusiasm and a fresh look at our area. | look
forward to being your Councillor and working for you over the next
four years. VOTE 1 GRANT PFORR.

Don’t tell me what | can’t do, let me show you what | can do!

Yours sincerely

Grant Pforr
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Chris Morgan

From: Chris Morgan

Sent:  Wednesday, 17 March 2004 4:45 PM

To: Grant Pforr (IgPforr@hotmail.com)

Subject: Invitation to Booth Captain Briefing Session - How to capitalise on the 20+% Undecideds

Hi Grant,

On Wednesday evening next from 5.30 thru 7.30pm Lionel Barden and | will be conducting a briefing sgssion
on the Do’s and Don'ts for first time Booth Captains. Kind of a ‘train the trainer’ session. On the day pointers
will also be available.

Location is the Lakelands Golf Club, Gooding Dr Merrimac.

If you would like to have your key people participate could you please let Dana here at Quadrant know by
Friday so we can plan numbers for the session.

Looking forward to hearing from you.
Regards

Chris Morgan

Quadrant

p 07 5578 9433

e chrismorgan@aquadrant.com.au
m 0438 7899 433

14/08/2005
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Chris Morgan

From: Chris Morgan
Sent: Monday, 22 March 2004 3:48 PM
To: Grant Pforr (IgPforr@hotmail.com)

Subject: Thurday 25 March
Contacts: Grant Pforr

Hi Grant/Liz,

Confirming our earlier discussion - Lionel Barden will host a one hour session for potential donors to meet the
new candidates at Innovation Showcase ( the old Terminal 3 building at Coolangatta Airport) this Thursday
between 4pm and 5pm.

There are still and number who have yet to contribute and it is essential that we get all cheques in before the
weekend. The others have indicated they will attend and | hope you have room on your schedule.

Could you please call me to confirm and I'll go over the agenda with you.

Regards

Chris M.

14/08/2005




Chris Morgan

From: grant/liz pforr [Igpforr@hotmail.com]
Sent: Wednesday, 24 March 2004 7:07 AM
To: Chris Morgan

Subject: RE: Thurday 25 March

Dear Chris

Sorry | haven't replied but we've had meetings until late and breakfasts
early! Both of us will be able to attend on Thursday at the fimes given.
See you tonight af Lakelands.

Regards
Grant & Liz Pforr

>From: "Chris Morgan” <chris@quadrant.com.au>
>To: <igPforr@hotmail.com>
>Subject: Thurday 25 March

&Dofe: Mon, 22 Mar 2004 15:58:28 +1000
>
>Hi Grant/Liz,
>
>Confirming our earlier discussion - Lionel Barden will host a one hour
>session for potential donors to meet the new candidates at Innovation
>Showcase ( the old Terminal 3 building at Coolangatta Airport) this
>Thursday between 4pm and 5pm.
>
>There are still and number who have yet to contribute and it is
>essential that we get all cheques in before the weekend. The others
>have indicated they will attend and | hope you have room on your
>schedule.
>
>Couid you please call me to confirm and I'l go over the agenda with
>you.
>
>Regards
>

@

>Chris M.
>

VVVYV

Find love today with ninemsn personals. Click here;
http://ninemsn.match.com




Chris Morgan

From: grant/liz pforr [igpforr@hotmail.com]

Sent: Thursday, 25 March 2004 6:07 PM

To: Chris Morgan

Subject: RE: The Commonsense Candidate Resource

Thanks Chris. | hope Dana passed on our many thanks for last night and
please convey this to Mr Barton also. Looking forward to "E Day"! Hope to
catch up on Saturday night.

Regards
Grant & Liz

>From: "Chris Morgan" <chris@quadrant.com.au>
>To: <IgPforr@hotmail.com>
>Subject: The Commonsense Candidate Resource
>Date: Thu, 25 Mar 2004 17:26:46 +1000

| >Hi Grant & Liz,
>
>With tomorrow the last day before polling day, I'd just like to extend,
>on behalf of the Quadrant team, sincere best wishes for a successful
>outcome - hopefully in your role as one of the new Councillors of Gold
>Coast City.
>
> Certainly you have worked hard enough and regardless of the size of
>the confribution we have been able to make - it has been a pleasure to
>have been able to do so. Congratulations on a having run a great
>campaign - | sincerely hope you and your people can maintain the
>enthusiasm right down fo last '"How To Vote * card as | believe the
>result of this election will be largely determined at the battle of the
>pbooths on Saturday.
>
>Good luck on Saturday and we look forward to the opportunity of helping

>with your re-election campaign in 4 years time.
>

'>Bes’r wishes
>

>Chris Morgan

>Director

>

>QUADRANT - Partners in marketing
>p 07 5578 9433

>m 0438 789 433

>e chrismorgan@quadrant.com.au
>

>PS: Look forward to catching up 'later' on Saturday night.
>

>

What's your house worthe Click here to find out:
http://www.ninemsn.realestate.com.au




Chris Morgan

From: grant/iiz pforr [Igpforr@hotmail.com]
Sent: Tuesday, 30 March 2004 11:08 AM
To: Chris Morgan; Dana Morgan
Subject: Thanks

Dear Chris, Dana and all at Quadrant

Just a quick email to thank you all sincerely for the work and support to
myself and family during the past intense few months. | am really looking
forward to my new position and representing Div 3.

The phone(s) haven't stopped and the press all of a sudden want to talk to
me - surprise, surprise! Wouidn't print anything positive before....Thanks

for your email Chris, makes very interesting reading.

Catch up with you soon.

Regards
Grant 4

Personalise your mobile chart ringtones and polyphonics. Go to
http://ringtones.com.au/ninemsn/control2page=/ninemsn/main.jsp




Chris Morgan

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

EDITOR draft.doc
(23 KB)

grant/liz pforr [Igpforr@hotmail.com]
Thursday, 15 April 2004 10:45 AM

Chris Morgan; dpower@goldcoast.qgld.gov.au
Letter to Editor

Dear Chris & David

Please find attached a draft of a letter to go to Bob Gordon & Roy Miller
Grant asked me to get across fo you both.

Cheers
Liz :-)

You could be a genius! Find out by taking the IQ Test 2003. $5.50 (incl
GST). Click here: http://sites.ninemsn.com.au/minisite/testaustralia/




DRAFT
“For Publication”
Letter to the Editor

My campaign for Council started solidly in October 2003 when we budgeted $40,000
of our own money. To date, I have written all cheques as stated publicly and in
writing. [ have contacted several businesses, friends and associates, including
developers to help fund my campaign. The first of any money hit my bank on the 2
February — a long way into the campaign. Idon’t know who the money came from,
nor do I want to know, but it was from a trust fund. I only have your publications say
that it was the Lionel Barden trust.

I received a letter from your publication on the 12" March dated the 9™ and I duly
responded by email on the 16™ with an attachment sent in Publisher. I was insulted
that this letter was asking “all councillors and candidates” to declare to the paper by
the 24™ March despite in print saying on the Friday 12" March that “only key
candidates in a number of seats” were asked. The letter also failed to ask candidates
(select candidates) if they had political backing or support or were members of any

party.

For the record, I am not a member or affiliated with any party. What also of past
candidates who have not correctly declared funding from previous campaigns, but
stood again?

I’m sorry if my response was unclear to your paper, however I do feel I've been taken
out of context. Iwill be fully compliant with the Local Government Act and
understand they are the only body I need to declare my campaign gifts to!

I am very disappointed by several misleading articles in particular, regarding
councillors so-called pay rise. This was deferred to the CEO for report and the
majority of councillors wished this process to be taken out of their hands & deferred
to an independent body. But I’'m sure the Bulletin can’t let the facts get in the way of
a good story, as it was headlines for three days.

At the first informal councillors dinner some very healthy debate took place, several
strong nominations for Chairs were received & voted on democratically. We all
should have stood by these decisions to move forward — it is what the people of the
Coast would have expected. Instead, what was said saw Council’s first meeting break
from protocol by a few disgruntled councillors. I’m a team player working with what
I believe could be a cohesive Council and it’s time all Councillors got the message &
got on with their jobs of representing the people.

This is my first time running for Council and we ran a long, hard, good campaign with
a lifetime of voluntary community work behind me, I felt I was the best person for the
job, & obviously by the voting majority also. I wrote to and spoke to a lot of past and
present councillors leading up to and during my campaign.

A2




S0

I support the new Mayor in his agenda to deliver for the people and I know the
majority of councillors wish to do the same. It is just a few that hope to lift their own
profiles — but at what cost and perception to the office they hold? Are they there for
the people or their own self image?

The community want and expect better behaviour and as the new boy, if they need to
pick on someone because I speak my mind independently, then so be it!

Cr Grant Pforr
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Chris Morgan

From: Chris Morgan
Sent: Thursday, 20 May 2004 5:53 PM
To: ‘Grant Pforr (IgPforr@hotmail.com)’

Subject: Final Statement of Campaign Contributions - Grant Pforr Division 3
Contacts: Greg Betts

Hi Grant & Liz,
We have now completed the final wrap up of all accounts for the recent GC City Council Elections.

For your information, the balance of contributions made to your campaign drawn specifically from the Lionel
Barden Trust Fund and not previously advised to you, totaled $16,521.16

This sum is additional to our earlier advice of the sum of $5,489.55.

Please advise if you require a copy of the individual invoices and statement of account submitted to the Lionel
Barden Trust to support your final advice to the Returning Officer.

Kind regards

Chris Morgan
Director

QUADRANT - Partners in marketing
p 0755789433

m 0438 789 433
e chris@quadrant.com.au

14/08/2005
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/ / East Quay Corporate Park
/ 34 Glenferrie Drive, Robina, Queensland 4226

// / P.0. Box 98, Robina, Queensland 4228, Au’s/tralia‘
S Phone: (07) 5578 9433 Fax: (07) 5578 9466
/ / E-mail: info@quadrant.com.au y
/ / Web: www.quadrant.com.au /"
// / / /
/ / ABN 25 056 754 10 / S/
/ y p
/ / /
/
21 June 2004 / | S/ ¢
! I / N\
; S/ \
Cr Grant Pforr \ \ e \
Division 3 \ ‘\\ e s \\
Gold Coast City Council \ \ _ 7 0
PO Box 5042 AN \ - - L
GCMC QId 9729 S~ T
o

Dear Grant,

Re: Campaign Expenditure Summary - G.Pforr Division 3
2004 Gold Coast City Council Elections

Please find attached copies of invoices and statements, not previously supplied,
for January and February campaign expenditure by Quadrant on your behalf and
subsequently debited to the Lionel Barden Trust Fund.

The $11,221.65 in signage costs incurred by Quadrant was paid directly by you,
(Mr G & Mrs E.Pforr) as indicated on the relevant statement of account.

Al your campaign costs reimbursed by the Lionel Barden Trust, were maintained
on a separate ledger and (through Quadrant) totaled $22,414.69.

January 2004 403.98
. February : 5,489.55
March 16,417.15
April 104.01

Congratulations on a successful outcome and please do not hesitate to call me if
you require any further information.

Kind regards

Chris Morgan
Director




East Quay Corporate Park
34 Glenferrie Drive, Robina, Queensland 42%/6
23/03/2004 P.0. Box 98, Robina, Queensland 4226, ytralia.

Phone: (07) 5578 9433 Fax: (07) 5578 9466
Client: GRANT PFORR E-mail: info@quadrant.en0rey 23 -MaZ-04

DIVISION 3 CAMPAIGN/ACCOUNT  / el wtwow quadant. com.au
PO BOX 1244 /

PARADISE POINT 421
ATTN: GRANT PFORR

STATEMENT

ABN 25 056 754 100

T Tov
o]
0]
-
=
()

T T T 1
|2 MON%?S | 3 MONTHS | Balance Due l/
! | 1
T 1 ¥ _
0.00] o\.\@o\|\ 0.00] .0
1 ( /

T
Current | 1 MSQTH
1
1
|
1

0.00
‘ . Date Description Amount
Previous Balance 0.00
12/03/2004 Inv # 817281, job # TEHGP10627 4,306.50

B 12/03/2004 Inv 817282, job TEHGP10591 6,915.15

: r03/ # job # He &+ VReS.E. Proe’

! 18/03/2004 Payment - Thank you 6,915.15CR € P

: 19/03/2004 Payment - Thank you 4.306.50cR ML G+ Mes. £, PFo2R.
Current Balance Due 0.00




OUADRANT

/ STATEMENT East Quay Corporate Park /
34 Glenferrie Drive, Robina, Queensland 42
£.0. Box 98, Robina, Queensland 4226, Augtralia.

Phone: (07) 5578 9433 Fax: (07) 55’{8 9466

Froﬁ/01/01/2004 thru 31/01/2004

Client: Lionel Barden Trust/ﬁccount E-mail: info@quadrant.cORRAE : 17—gﬂn-o4
G. Pforr / Web: www.quadrant.com.au
N C/- Hickey Lawyer / ABN 25 056 754 10 /
6th Floor, Corporate Centre / /
Bundall  Qld 217 | y </
ATTN: Lionel Barden | Vs \
| Y \
\ AGING e N \
/ P \
f T T N T T ]l/ < \\ .
| Current | 1 Mﬁ\NTH ] 2 MONTES | 3 MONTHS | Balance D}e/ / ~ N
1 ] N I ! 1 - I e -
i T T K T T i
| 403.98| "5.00} o.%y\\w/// 403./9/54/ \
L | N L 1 _ |
Date Description Amount
; Previous Balance 0.00
27/01/2004 Inv # 817045, job # TEH10251 226.27
27/01/2004 Inv # 817046, job # TEH10273 177.71
Current Balance Due 403.98




QUADRANT

Client:

Attention:

Product:
Job:

.)esc:

specialists in property, retail, leisure and tourism advertising

TAX INVOICE

ABN: 25 056 754 100

Lionel Barden Trust Account
G. Pforr

C/- Hickey Lawyers

6th Floor, Corporate Centre
Bundall Qid 4217

Lionel Barden

Div.3 - G. Pforr
TEH10273

Prepare & suply full page art for local newsletter ad.
January edition

®.

East Quay Corporate Park
34 Glenfearrie Drive, Robina, Queensiand 4226
P.C. Box 98, Robina, Queensland 42286, Australia.

Phone: (07) 5578 9433

Fax: {07) 5578 0458
E-mail: info@quadrant.com.au
Web: www.quadrant.com.au

Invoice # 817046
Date: 27/01/04
Terms:
Client ref:
Page: 1

-COPYWRITING 8.75
-FINISHED ART 87.50
-BLACK&WHITE PRINT OUTS 0.30
-COURIERS 15.00
-ART MATERIALS 50.00

Sub Total 161.55

GST @ 10% 16.16

Invoice Total

A$ 177.71




OUADRANT

/ "/ East Quay Corporate Park
STATEME 34 Glenferrie Drive, Robina, Queensland 4226
) ﬁ;ﬂé 01/03/2004 ;ﬁ;u 31/03/2004 P.O. Box 98, Robina, Queensland 4226, Australia.
: Phone: (07) 5578 9433 Fax: (07) 5578 9466
Client: Lionel Barden Trust/Account E-mail: info@quadrant.corig¥E:  5-apr-04
Web: www.quadrant.com.au
G. Pforr / / ,
. / y
C/- Hickey Lawyer / ABN 25 056 754 10 s
/
6th Floor, Corporate Centre / / /
Bundall  Qld 4217 | ¢
ATIN: Lionel Barden { \\
H 1
| \ /// \\
3 s I G o e
. \ A (% . | ////// \\\\\\ N
! T T T « T T A ~.. N
j | curremt | 1 Moyt | 2 wowtss | 3 MONTHS | Balance _pue” | - .
| ! S 1 ! | — | 7 S
I | w0 i 16,417 i o
| 16,417.15] 00 0.00 g ,
e L i e ! 1 T
: Date Description Amount
! Previous Balance 5,143.89
i 19/03/2004 Inv # 817325, job # TEH10274 6,037.35
' 19/03/2004 Inv # 817326, job # TEH10492 1,805.74
- 19/03/2004 Inv # 817327, job # TEH10578 929.50
19/03/2004 Inv # 817328, job # TEH10592 1,877.15
19/03/2004 Inv # 817329, job # TEH10606 182.88
19/03/2004 Inv # 817330, job # TEH10619 266.79
19/03/2004 Inv # 817335, job # TEH10680 5,409.76
19/03/2004 Inv # C00375 (345.66), cash overpayment - not in total
23/03/2004 Inv # 817342, job # 0.30
23/03/2004 Inv # 817343, media est# TEH00813 838.20
S 31/03/2004 Inv # 817474 (584.86)
e 19/03/2004 Payment - Thank you 5,143.805ck Hicreq LawMALS
19/03/2004 Payment - Thank you 345.66CcR HhiexE]l Loowzs

Current Balance Due 16,417.15




QUADRANT

specialists in property, retail, leisure and tourism advertising East Quay Corporate Park
34 Glenferrie Drive, Robina, Queensland 4226
P.C. Box 98, Robina, Queensiand 4228, Australia.

Phone: (07) 5578 9433
Fax: (07) 5578 9466

TAX lNVOlCE E-mail; info@quadrant.com.au

Web: www.quadrant.com.au
ABN: 25056 754 100

Client: Lionel Barden Trust Account
G. Pforr
C/- Hickey Lawyers
6th Floor, Corporate Centre

Bundall QIld 4217 Invoice # 817325
Date: 19/03/2004
Attention:  Lionel Barden
Product: Div.3 - G. Pforr Terms:
Job: TEH10274 Client ref:
esc: Prepare & supply A3 single fold, full colour campaign Page: 1

leaflet - includes photography

-PROOF READING 42.50
-LAYOUT 170.00
-COPYWRITING 680.00
-ART DIRECTION ' 85.00
-FINISHED ART : 840.00
-COLOUR PRINT OUTS A3 240.00
-IMAGE SCANNING 140.00
-PRINTING 3,116.00

A: Quantity 12,000
To print four colour double-sided on 100gsm G Print folded from an A2 sheet down to A3, then
concertina folded down to 1/3 A3 for letterbox drop, supplied to Australia Post in bundles

_COURIERS 90.00
-CD BACKUP 10.00

@ BurNCD FOR DESPATCH 25.00
‘ -ART MATERIALS 50.00
Sub Total 5,488.50

GST @ 10% 548.85

Invoice Total A$ 6,037.35




| —
QUADRANT &

specialists in property, retail, leisure and tourism advertising East Quay Corporate Park
34 Glenferrie Drive, Robina, Queensiand 4226
P.O. Box 98, Robina, Queensland 4228, Australia.

Phone: (07) 5578 9433
Fax: (07) 5578 9466
TAX lNVOIC E E-mail: info@quadrant.com.au

Web: www.quadrant.com.au
ABN: 25056 754 100

*. Client: Lionel Barden Trust Account
. G. Pforr
C/- Hickey Lawyers
6th Floor, Corporate Centre
Bundall Qld 4217 Invoice # 817326

Date: 16/03/2004
Attention:  Lionel Barden

Product: Div.3 - G. Pforr

: Terms:
' _Job: TEH10492 Client ref:
i‘esc: Personalised mail merge mail out to the division Page: 1
-PROOCF READING 21.25
-FINISHED ART 70.00
PRINTING 1,490.33

A: Quantity 12,564
Printed onto supplied letterhead. Pronto Direct will print one colour letters & fold to fit into DL window
envelopes & send to Australia Post for posting. (t is no more to also insert DL brochure at the same time)
-CD BACKUF 10.00

-ART MATERIALS 50.00

Postage is extra to the above costs & calculated at 12,564 x 45 cents each - $5,653.8
This would be the maximum cost

Sub Total 1,641.58

GST @ 10% 164.16

Invoice Total AS 1,805.74




QUADRANT &

specialists in property, retail, leisure and tourism advertising East Quay Corporate Park
34 Glenferrie Drive, Robina, Queensland 4226
P.O. Box 98, Robina, Queensland 4228, Australia.

Phone: (07) 5578 9433
Fax: (07) 6578 9466
TAX INVOICE E-mall; info@quadrant.com.au

Web: www.guadrant.com.au
ABN: 25056 754 100

", Client: Lionel Barden Trust Account
: G. Pforr
C/- Hickey Lawyers
6th Floor, Corporate Centre

Bundall Qld 4217 Invoice # 817327
Date: 19/03/2004

Attention:  Lionel Barden

Product: Div.3 - G. Pforr Terms:

Job: TEH10578 Client ref:

esc: Corflutes - design, finished art & manufacture Page: 1

-FINISHED ART 105.00
-COLOUR PRINT OUTS A3 . 60.00
-PRINTING 580.00

A: 50 Corflutes
Four colour print on Smm corflute 900mm x 600mm

-COURIERS 15.00
-CD BACKUP 10.00
-BURN CD FOR DESPATCH 25.00
-ART MATERIALS 50.00
Sub Total 845.00
GST @ 10% 84.50

Invoice Total AS 929.50




QUADRANT

specialists in property, retail, leisure and tourism advertising East Quay Corporate Park
34 Glenferrie Drive, Robina, Queensland 4226
P.O. Box 98, Robina, Queensland 4225, Australia.

Phone: {07) 5578 9433
Fax: (QZ) 5578 9466
TAX lNVOlCE E-mail: info@guadrant.com.au

Web: www.quadrant.com.au
ABN: 25056 754 100

Client: Lionel Barden Trust Account
G. Pforr
C/- Hickey Lawyers
6th Floor, Corporate Centre

Bundall QId 4217 Invoice # 817328
Date: 19/03/2004

Attention:  Lionel Barden

Product: Div.3 - G. Pforr Terms:

Job: TEH10592 Client ref:

.esc: Postal vote A4 to DL mailer, doubkle sided household mailer Page: 1

-LAYOUT 21.25
-COPYWRITING 21.25
-FINISHED ART 350.00
-COLOUR PRINT OUTS AA4 60.00
-PRINTING 1,109.00

A: Quantity 10,000
A4 double-sided printed four colour on 150gsm Satin stock & folded down to DL, bundled in 100’s &
sent to Salmat for letterbox drop

-COURIERS 60.00
-CD BACKUP 10.00
BURN CD FOR DESPATCH ' 25.00
-ART MATERIALS 50.00
Sub Total 1,706.50
GST @ 10% 170.65

Invoice Total A$ 1,877.15




QUADRANT

specialists in property, retail, leisure and tourism advertising

TAX INVOICE

ABN: 25 056 754 100

Client: Lionel Barden Trust Account

G. Pforr

C/- Hickey Lawyers

6th Floor, Corporate Centre
Bundall Qld 4217

z

East Quay Corporate Park
34 Glenferrie Drive, Robina, Queensland 4226
P.O. Box 98, Robina, Queensland 4228, Australia.

Phone: (07) 5578 9433

Fax: (07) 5578 9466
E-mail; info@qguadrant.com.au
Web: www.quadrant.com.au

Invoice # 817329

Date: 19/03/2004
Attention:  Lionel Barden
Product: Div.3 - G. Pforr Terms:
dObI TEH10606 Client ref:
esc: Local newsletter March issue - full page ad. - artwork Page: 1
& supply
-PROOF READING 21.25
-FINISHED ART 70.00
-COLOUR PRINT OUTS A4 15.00
-CD BACKUP 10.00
-ART MATERIALS 50.00
Sub Total 166.25
GST @ 10% 16.63

Inveice Total

A$ 182.88




QUADRANT

specialists In property, retail, leisure and tourism advertising

TAX INVOICE

ABN: 25 056 754 100

N

East Quay Corporate Park
34 Glentferrie Drive, Robina, Queenstand 4226
P.O. Box 98, Robina, Queensland 4228, Australia.

Phone: (07) 5578.9433

Fax: (07) 5578 9466
E-mail: info@quadrant.com.au
Web: www.quadrant.com,au

" Client: Lionel Barden Trust Account
G. Pforr
C/- Hickey Lawyers
6th Floor, Corporate Centre
Bundall Qld 4217 invoice # 817330
y Date: 19/03/2004
.. Attention:  Lionel Barden
" Product: Div.3 - G. Pforr Terms:
" Job: TEH10619 Client ref:
esc: Supply 3 off A4 perspex brochure holders & "How to Vote" Page: 1
labelling
-FINISHED ART 87.50
-PRODUCTION - COUNTER STANDS 35.04
-COLOUR PRINT OUTS A4 45.00
-COURIERS 15.00
-CD BACKUP 10.00
-ART MATERIALS 50.00
Sub Total 242.54
GST @ 10% 24.25
Invoice Total A$ 266.79




N

QUADRANT

speciglists in property, retail, leisure and tourism advertising East Quay Corporate Park
34 Glenferrie Drive, Robina, Queensland 4226
P.O. Box 98, Robina, Quesnsland 4225, Australia.

Phone: (07) 5578 9433
Fax; {07) 5578 9466
TAX INVOICE E-mail; info@quadrant.com.au

Web: www,guadrant.com.au
ABN: 25 056 754 100

Client: Lionel Barden Trust Account
G. Pforr
C/- Hickey Lawyers
6th Floor, Corporate Centre

Bundall Qld 4217 Invoice # 817335
Date: 19/03/2004

Attention:  Lionel Barden

Product: Div.3 - G. Pforr Terms:

Job: TEH10680 Client ref:

.esc: Postage costs for personalised mail merge mailout - 12,564 Page: 1
-PRONTO DIRECT 4917.96

Sub Total 4,917.96
GST @ 10% 491.80

Invoice Total A$ 5,409.76




QUADRANT (2

East Quay Corporate Park
34 Glenferrie Drivs, Robina, Queensland 4226
P.O. Box 98, Robina, Queensland 4228, Australia.

Phone: (07) 5578 9433
Fax: {07} 5578 9465

E-mail: info@quadrant.com.au
Wekb:: www.guadrant.cem.au

specialists in property, retail, leisure and tourism advertising

Tax Invoice

Client: Lionel Barden Trust Account
: G. Pforr ABN: 25 056 754 100
i C/- Hickey Lawyers
| 6th Floor, Corporate Centre INVOICE #: 817342
| Bundall Qld 4217 Date: 23/03/2004
‘ Terms: immediate
| Attention: Lionel Barden Client Ref.:
|
: . Product: Div.3 - G. Pforr Plan #: TEHO00813 Page: 1 /1
! ' Amount Sub Total Total
Media Levy
Date:  16/03/04
Media Levy
Size: @0.00 = 0.00
Plus : Flat Loading + 0.27 = 27
AD TOTAL 0.27
Sub Total 0.27
GST @ 10% .03

Invoice Total AUS 0.30




QUADRANT (2

East Quay Corporate Park
34 Glenferrie Drive, Robina, Queenstand 4226
P.O. Box 98, Robina, Queensland 4228, Australia.

Phone: {07) 5578 9433

Fax: (07) 5578 9465
E-mait: info@quadrant.com.au
Web: www . cuadrant.cem.au

specialists in property, retail, leisure and tourism advertising

Tax Invoice

. Client: Lionel Barden Trust Account
G. Pforr ABN: 25 056 754 100
C/- Hickey Lawyers
6th Floor, Corporate Centre INVOICE #: 817343
Bundall Qld 4217 Date: 23/03/2004
Terms: immediate
Attention: Lionel Barden Client Ref.:
- Product: Div.3 - G. Pforr Plan #: TEH00813 Page: 1/1
) . Amount Sub Total Total
i Salmat Distribution
Date: 16/03/04
i Letterbox Drop Division 3/Qty 9525
| size: @0.00 = 0.00
1 Plus : Flat Loading + 381.00 = 381.00
i AD TOTAL 381.00
| Date: 20/03/04
;> Letterbox Drop Division 3/Qty 9525
Size: @0.00 = 0.00
Plus : Flat Loading + 381.00 = 381.00
AD TOTAL 381.00
Sub Total 762.00
GST @ 10% 76.20

Invoice Total AU$ 838.20




N

QUADRANT

specialists in property, retail, leisure and tourism advertising East Quay Corporate Park

34 Glenferrie Drive, Robina, Queensiand 4226
F.O. Box 98, Robina, Queensland 4225, Australia.

Phone: (07) 5578 9433
Fax: (07) 5578 9466

TAX INVOlCE E-mail: info@quadrant.com.au

Web: www.quadrant.com.au
ABN: 25 056 754 100

Client: Lionel Barden Trust Account
G. Pforr
C/- Hickey Lawyers
6th Floor, Corporate Centre

Bundall Qld 4217 Invoice # 817474
Date: 31/03/2004
Attention:  Lionel Barden
Product: Div.3 - G. Pforr Terms:
Job: TEH10274 Client ref:
SC: Prepare & supply A3 single fold, full colour campaign Page: 1

leaflet - includes photography

Credits part of invoice 817325 - invoiced to quotation - internal costs at final reconciliation were
less than quoted value

AS ABOVE -531.69

/?\

Sub Total -531.69

GST @ 10% -53.17

Invoice Total A$ -584.86




OUADRANT

East Quay Corporate Park
34 Glenferrie Drive, Robina, Queensland 4226
Frop fu 30/04/2004 P.0O. Box 98, Robina, Queensland 4226, Augtralia.

Phone: (07) 5578 9433 Fax: (07) 5578 9466
E-mail: info@quadrant.ceadi: 4 -Ma v-04
Web: www.quadrant.com.au

STATEMENT

Client: Lionel Barden Trust Account
G. Pforr

C/- Hickey Lawyers
6th Floor, Corporate Centre
Bundall Qld 4217

ATTN: Lionel Barden

ABN 25 056 754 100

A ING

T T T L
| 1 MSN{? | 2 MONT | 3 MONTHS | Balance Due
} : N :

104.01} 16,41??15l\\\ 0.OET\\\\~————976ﬁT'/////16,521.
I Il 1

1

Date Description ‘ Amount
Previous Balance 16,417.15
30/04/2004 Inv # 817590, job # TEH10860 104.01
Current Balance Due 16,521.1¢6




QUADRANT

specialists in property, retail, leisure and tourism advertising

TAX INVOICE

ABN: 25056 754 100

Client: Lionel Barden Trust Account
G. Pforr
C/- Hickey Lawyers
6th Floor, Corporate Centre
Bundall QIld 4217

z

East Quay Corporate Park

34 Glenterrie Drive, Robina, Queensland 4226
P.O. Box 98, Robina, Queensland 4228, Australia.
Phone: (07) 5578 9433

Fax: (07) 55678 9466
E-mail: info@quadrant.com.au
Web: www.quadrant.com.au

Invoice # 817590

Date: 30/04/2004
Attention:  Lionel Barden
Product: Div.3 - G. Pforr Terms:
‘ob: TEH10860 Client ref:
esc: Pre-election booth worker briefing & refreshments at Page: 1
Lakelands Golf Club Wednesday 24th March
-OTHER 94.55
Sub Total 94.55
GST @ 10% 9.46

Invoice Total AS 104.01




